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Requires on-the-job training, work experience, and/or a high school diploma Hourly Wage

Sheet Metal Worker
Carpenter
Plumber, Pipefitter, and Steamfitter
Grader, Dozer, and Scraper Operator
Truck Driver, Heavy and Tractor-Trailer
Roofer
Plumber and Pipefitter Helper
Painter and Plasterer Helper

Requires 2-4 years of education beyond high school 

Requires 4 years of education beyond high school plus work experience

Civil Engineer
First-Line Supervisor of Construction Workers
Construction Building Inspector
Architectural and Civil Drafter

General and Operations Manager
Construction Manager
Cost Estimator

For other occupational wage data, refer to our website at http://doe.state.wy.us/lmi/01oespub/toc.htm.

$17.45
17.26
15.68
15.32
14.69
13.68
11.08

8.83

$23.72
22.98
18.20
14.11

$28.18
25.90
22.39


