## Construction

Requires on-the-job training, work experience, and/or a high school diploma

**Hourly Wage** 

Sheet Metal Worker	\$17.45
Carpenter	17.26
Plumber, Pipefitter, and Steamfitter	15.68
Grader, Dozer, and Scraper Operator	15.32
Truck Driver, Heavy and Tractor-Trailer	14.69
Roofer	13.68
Plumber and Pipefitter Helper	11.08
Painter and Plasterer Helper	8.83

## Requires 2-4 years of education beyond high school

Civil Engineer	\$23.72
First-Line Supervisor of Construction Workers	22.98
Construction Building Inspector	18.20
Architectural and Civil Drafter	14.11

## Requires 4 years of education beyond high school plus work experience

General and Operations Manager	\$28.18
<b>Construction Manager</b>	25.90
Cost Estimator	22.39

For other occupational wage data, refer to our website at http://doe.state.wy.us/lmi/01oespub/toc.htm.

This career information represents occupations in the Construction field arranged by the level of education and average hourly pay.

Source: Wyoming Department of Employment, Research & Planning, Occupational Employment Statistics Program, 2001 Hourly Wages.

Design and layout by: Katrina Ferguson, Florida Department of Labor.